
2016 Fat Salmon Results 
July 16, 2016 

This year’s Fat Salmon was contested at 3 miles with a wetsuit and no-wetsuit division. Overall results and 

results by age group are listed for each race, Use the links below to navigate to the results you want to see. 

No Wetsuit Overall No Wetsuit by Age Group 
Wetsuit Overall Wetsuit by Age Group 

 

No Wetsuit Overall      

Place 
Overall 

Name City, State Age Sex USMS # Time 

1 Wisniewski, Brian Seattle, WA 38 M 3662-0471Z 1:09:05 

2 Nelson, Kirk Seattle, WA 46 M 366K-02KXZ 1:10:45 

3 Cenci, Erica Mill Creek, WA 32 F 366V-0A4U9 1:10:54 

4 Kalas, Pamela Vancouver, BC 40 F 3668-07RW1 1:14:15 

5 Craig, Rod North Vancouver, BC 55 M OEVT 1:14:21 

6 Woare, Matthew Seattle, WA 41 M 366T-00260 1:16:02 

7 Morrison, Jeff Reno, NV 30 M 386X-09C1P 1:16:42 

8 Ruiter, Steven Seattle, WA 51 M 3668-02M0N 1:16:53 

9 Fitzgerald, Michael Poulsbo, WA 58 M 366Y-0084N 1:16:57 

10 Clark, Amanda Olympia, WA 23 F OEVT 1:17:04 

11 Dahl, David Seattle, WA 30 M 366Y-093HF 1:17:06 

12 Cox, Allison Seattle, WA 32 F 366V-04FNN 1:17:17 

13 Huston, Seth Houston, TX 51 M 256S-01ZD6 1:17:21 

14 Braggin, Jacquelyn Seattle, WA 29 F 366H-03XXT 1:17:43 

15 Harmer, Annelle Vancouver V5Z 3R1, BC 47 F 366S-0ACYT 1:17:53 

16 Axel, Bradford Seattle, WA 48 M 3665-007ZC 1:18:21 

17 Chevalier, Nicolas Mill Creek, WA 31 M 3664-073W1 1:18:54 

18 Anderson, Frank Clyde Hill, WA 57 M 366Y-09DE3 1:19:05 

19 Fahey, Sean Lakewood, CO 30 M 326R-01UXZ 1:19:06 

20 Ridle, Jason Sequim, WA 42 M 366S-07MKM 1:19:18 

21 Bauder, Laurie Seattle, WA 47 F 366A-004WF 1:19:44 

22 Chang, Marisa Seattle, WA 28 F 3669-03Z82 1:20:01 

23 Dolven, Eric Bothell, WA 48 M 366Y-088VH 1:21:07 

24 Portelance, Doug Redmond, WA 58 M 366K-02KWX 1:21:47 

25 Pelham, Kathy Sammamish, WA 43 F 3666-09WSA 1:22:42 

26 Jones, Brock Seattle, WA 34 M 366M-07FYR 1:22:52 

27 Bolla, Chris Issaquah, WA 42 M 3664-09UKN 1:23:07 

28 Wylie, John Seattle, WA 37 M 366A-03RE1 1:23:34 

29 Hao, Yawei Seattle, WA 26 M 366X-0A7R3 1:24:40 

30 Sinclaire, Aeron Seattle, WA 59 M 366V-0ABW6 1:25:07 
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No Wetsuit Overall      

Place 
Overall 

Name City, State Age Sex USMS # Time 

31 Devere, James Richland, WA 44 M 356M-04DEE 1:25:48 

32 Schirmer, David Issaquah, WA 60 M OEVT 1:26:02 

33 Nyweide-White, Kristin Seattle, WA 39 F OEVT 1:26:52 

34 Winans, Amanda Seattle, WA 33 F 3661-07SWV 1:27:00 

35 Silvius, Mark Seattle, WA 26 M 366R-09Z1V 1:27:06 

36 Brown, David Lightfoot, VA 55 M 1268-02HJU 1:27:17 

37 Bonavia, Aurelio Rockville, MD 46 M 106E-037VN 1:27:27 

38 Cortani, Andrea Sequim, WA 44 F 3665-09KS1 1:27:38 

39 Davis, Joshua Sequim, WA 26 M 366T-0AA96 1:27:50 

40 Cousins, Niv Newcastle, WA 46 M 3662-09WMJ 1:28:03 

41 Coldwell, Benjamin Minneapolis, MN 21 M OEVT 1:28:54 

42 Mazer, Samantha Kirkland, WA 30 F OEVT 1:29:06 

43 Welch, Tim Boise, ID 46 M 3667-02C9N 1:29:31 

44 Egger, Anne Ellensburg, WA 42 F 356A-07GFR 1:29:53 

45 Roberts, Sarah Seattle, WA 27 F 366X-09X8E 1:29:57 

46 Bradshaw, Declan Woodinville, WA 46 M 366T-FESTY 1:29:58 

47 Williamson, Eric Normandy Park, WA 25 M 366S-071P8 1:30:06 

48 Scrivner, Craig Ellensburg, WA 50 M 356P-02KG5 1:30:35 

49 Anderson, Karen Seattle, WA 39 F OEVT 1:30:49 

50 Rosen, Liz Seattle, WA 47 F 366R-02KZD 1:30:59 

51 Thomas, Isaac Seattle, WA 35 M 3666-02WZT 1:31:10 

52 Miller, Andy Kennewick, WA 62 M 3566-04DDF 1:32:05 

53 Sipher, Bridget Olympia, WA 43 F 366J-00455 1:33:19 

54 Nelson, Laura Seattle, WA 33 F OEVT 1:33:27 

55 Carlton, Brian Bothell, WA 66 M 366J-02KRU 1:33:29 

56 Smith, Katerina Tacoma, WA 25 F 366K-SAPPR 1:33:32 

57 Ogle, Jennifer Seattle, WA 49 F 3664-02MJ3 1:33:33 

58 Bojesen, Andreas Seattle, WA 40 M OEVT 1:34:05 

59 Akers, Christine Seattle, WA 29 F 366Z-0698W 1:34:35 

60 Christopher, Mary Portland, OR 41 F 376K-063XW 1:34:53 

61 Vreugdenhil, Jennifer Campbell, CA 35 F 386W-07WX0 1:35:27 

62 Newell, Thomas Seattle, WA 28 M 366C-09RNK 1:36:22 

63 Gipe, Rachel Portland, OR 27 F 376N-07SR2 1:36:51 

64 Walters, Hilary San Rafael, CA 32 F 386F-0AC91 1:38:41 

65 Werchan, Felicia Kirkland, WA 27 F 3661-070NV 1:41:18 

66 Ecker, Scott Seattle, WA 41 M OEVT 1:42:45 

67 Johnson, Trevor Seattle, WA 35 M OEVT 1:43:31 

68 Peterson, Steven Poulsbo, WA 69 M 3664-02KVC 1:43:34 

69 Collins, Lauren Carmel Valley, CA 38 F OEVT 1:43:36 

70 Moon, Sora Federal Way, WA 26 F OEVT 1:43:44 
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Place 
Overall 

Name City, State Age Sex USMS # Time 

71 Penland, Curt Gibraltar, MI 56 M 196A-05RP2 1:45:17 

72 Frambes, Kirk Lake Forest Park, WA 56 M 366P-06P9A 1:45:34 

73 Gipe, Dan Portland, OR 56 M 3761-061TS 1:45:55 

74 Penner, Craig Seattle, WA 70 M 366G-06WZG 1:46:11 

75 Bahner, Mollie Mercer Island, WA 37 F OEVT 1:47:37 

76 Ciurej, Katherine Seattle, WA 30 F 3664-077RT 1:48:16 

77 Morgan, Anthony Vancouver, WA 52 M 376P-026NV 1:48:59 

78 Boettger, Allie Hoonah, AK 32 F 566K-06KZ1 1:50:47 

79 Penland, Alec Gibraltar, MI 19 M 196E-0AB5P 1:52:42 

80 Lugo, Christopher Snohomish, WA 43 M OEVT 1:53:37 

81 Jacobson, James Seattle, WA 61 M 3669-02MCH 1:53:40 

82 Thomson, Ellen Seattle, WA 25 F OEVT 1:53:45 

83 Hale-Coldwell, Caroline Minneapolis, MN 52 F 306H-0255U 1:54:18 

84 Burge, John Seattle, WA 65 M 366Y-05YP5 1:55:25 

85 Walker, Derrik Seattle, WA 32 M OEVT 2:02:13 

86 Curtis, Kate Seattle, WA 48 F 366E-09NG0 2:02:47 

87 Kormanyos, Rose Champaign, IL 32 F 2165-070K1 2:03:11 

88 Vredenburg, Curtis Seattle, WA 49 M OEVT 2:03:20 

89 McCrary, Doug Seattle, WA 53 M 366F-0AGA2 2:04:54 

90 Durkin, Chris Olympia, WA 42 M 3668-05HD7 2:05:28 

91 Hansen, Ron Gig Harbor, WA 67 M 366W-02MF6 2:07:30 

92 Solero, Betty Seattle, WA 58 F OEVT 2:10:15 

93 Graham, Lori Seattle, WA 39 F 366G-09GWU 2:10:30 

94 Crombie, Jeffrey Seattle, WA 54 M 366X-09G24 2:13:41 

95 Rosenberg, Jennifer Socorro, NM 35 F OEVT 2:14:10 

96 Gilmore, Anna Bellevue, WA 29 F 366Z-06GD9 DNF 

97 Jackson, Kimberly Seattle, WA 35 F 366M-09ANP DNF 

98 Violette, Kelly Seattle, WA 37 F OEVT DNF 

99 Archer, Joy Bainbridge Island, WA 43 F 366T-07FJ6 DNF 

100 Vander Stoep, Kari Seattle, WA 43 F 3665-04FKC DNF 

101 Fitzpatrick, Loritha Sequim, WA 48 F OEVT DNF 

102 McIntyre, Shannon Issaquah, WA 51 F 366V-000W4 DNF 

103 Courtney, Zena Tacoma, WA 56 F 3663-02M3K DNF 

104 Picardo, Kenji Seattle, WA 19 M OEVT DNF 

105 Nolan, Daniel Shoreline, WA 29 M OEVT DNF 

106 Barrett, Blake Seattle, WA 32 M OEVT DNF 

107 Early, Malcolm Mercer Island, WA 45 M 366U-03NFS DNF 

108 Grimm, Mike Seattle, WA 47 M 3662-02KN4 DNF 

109 Herner, Brad Lafayette, C) 49 M OEVT DNF 

110 Noble, Brian San Francisco, CA 46 M 386X-03K5C DNF 
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Overall 

Name City, State Age Sex USMS # Time 

111 Westendorf, Eric Kirkland, WA 46 M OEVT DNF 

112 Peterson, Eric Redmond, WA 53 M OEVT DNF 

113 Picardo, Robert Seattle, WA 53 M OEVT DNF 

114 Souder, Christopher Milton, WA 50 M 366H-07738 DNF 

115 Santos, David Bellevue, WA 57 M 386T-DFACE DNF 
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No Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age USMS # Time 

F18-24 1 Clark, Amanda Olympia, WA 23 OEVT 1:17:04 

F25-29 1 Braggin, Jacquelyn Seattle, WA 29 366H-03XXT 1:17:43 

2 Chang, Marisa Seattle, WA 28 3669-03Z82 1:20:01 

3 Roberts, Sarah Seattle, WA 27 366X-09X8E 1:29:57 

4 Smith, Katerina Tacoma, WA 25 366K-SAPPR 1:33:32 

5 Akers, Christine Seattle, WA 29 366Z-0698W 1:34:35 

6 Gipe, Rachel Portland, OR 27 376N-07SR2 1:36:51 

7 Werchan, Felicia Kirkland, WA 27 3661-070NV 1:41:18 

8 Moon, Sora Federal Way, WA 26 OEVT 1:43:44 

9 Thomson, Ellen Seattle, WA 25 OEVT 1:53:45 

  Gilmore, Anna Bellevue, WA 29 366Z-06GD9 DNF 

F30-34 1 Cenci, Erica Mill Creek, WA 32 366V-0A4U9 1:10:54 

2 Cox, Allison Seattle, WA 32 366V-04FNN 1:17:17 

3 Winans, Amanda Seattle, WA 33 3661-07SWV 1:27:00 

4 Mazer, Samantha Kirkland, WA 30 OEVT 1:29:06 

5 Nelson, Laura Seattle, WA 33 OEVT 1:33:27 

6 Walters, Hilary San Rafael, CA 32 386F-0AC91 1:38:41 

7 Ciurej, Katherine Seattle, WA 30 3664-077RT 1:48:16 

8 Boettger, Allie Hoonah, AK 32 566K-06KZ1 1:50:47 

9 Kormanyos, Rose Champaign, IL 32 2165-070K1 2:03:11 

F35-39 1 Nyweide-White, Kristin Seattle, WA 39 OEVT 1:26:52 

2 Anderson, Karen Seattle, WA 39 OEVT 1:30:49 

3 Vreugdenhil, Jennifer Campbell, CA 35 386W-07WX0 1:35:27 

4 Collins, Lauren Carmel Valley, CA 38 OEVT 1:43:36 

5 Bahner, Mollie Mercer Island, WA 37 OEVT 1:47:37 

6 Graham, Lori Seattle, WA 39 366G-09GWU 2:10:30 

7 Rosenberg, Jennifer Socorro, NM 35 OEVT 2:14:10 

  Jackson, Kimberly Seattle, WA 35 366M-09ANP DNF 

  Violette, Kelly Seattle, WA 37 OEVT DNF 

F40-44 1 Kalas, Pamela Vancouver, BC 40 3668-07RW1 1:14:15 

2 Pelham, Kathy Sammamish, WA 43 3666-09WSA 1:22:42 

3 Cortani, Andrea Sequim, WA 44 3665-09KS1 1:27:38 

4 Egger, Anne Ellensburg, WA 42 356A-07GFR 1:29:53 

5 Sipher, Bridget Olympia, WA 43 366J-00455 1:33:19 

6 Christopher, Mary Portland, OR 41 376K-063XW 1:34:53 

  Archer, Joy Bainbridge Island, WA 43 366T-07FJ6 DNF 

  Vander Stoep, Kari Seattle, WA 43 3665-04FKC DNF 

F45-49 
1 Harmer, Annelle 

Vancouver V5Z 3R1, 
BC 47 366S-0ACYT 1:17:53 

2 Bauder, Laurie Seattle, WA 47 366A-004WF 1:19:44 

3 Rosen, Liz Seattle, WA 47 366R-02KZD 1:30:59 
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No Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age USMS # Time 

F45-49 4 Ogle, Jennifer Seattle, WA 49 3664-02MJ3 1:33:33 

5 Curtis, Kate Seattle, WA 48 366E-09NG0 2:02:47 

  Fitzpatrick, Loritha Sequim, WA 48 OEVT DNF 

F50-54 1 Hale-Coldwell, Caroline Minneapolis, MN 52 306H-0255U 1:54:18 

  McIntyre, Shannon Issaquah, WA 51 366V-000W4 DNF 

F55-59 1 Solero, Betty Seattle, WA 58 OEVT 2:10:15 

  Courtney, Zena Tacoma, WA 56 3663-02M3K DNF 

M18-24 1 Coldwell, Benjamin Minneapolis, MN 21 OEVT 1:28:54 

2 Penland, Alec Gibraltar, MI 19 196E-0AB5P 1:52:42 

  Picardo, Kenji Seattle, WA 19 OEVT DNF 

M25-29 1 Hao, Yawei Seattle, WA 26 366X-0A7R3 1:24:40 

2 Silvius, Mark Seattle, WA 26 366R-09Z1V 1:27:06 

3 Davis, Joshua Sequim, WA 26 366T-0AA96 1:27:50 

4 Williamson, Eric Normandy Park, WA 25 366S-071P8 1:30:06 

5 Newell, Thomas Seattle, WA 28 366C-09RNK 1:36:22 

  Nolan, Daniel Shoreline, WA 29 OEVT DNF 

M30-34 1 Morrison, Jeff Reno, NV 30 386X-09C1P 1:16:42 

2 Dahl, David Seattle, WA 30 366Y-093HF 1:17:06 

3 Chevalier, Nicolas Mill Creek, WA 31 3664-073W1 1:18:54 

4 Fahey, Sean Lakewood, CO 30 326R-01UXZ 1:19:06 

5 Jones, Brock Seattle, WA 34 366M-07FYR 1:22:52 

6 Walker, Derrik Seattle, WA 32 OEVT 2:02:13 

  Barrett, Blake Seattle, WA 32 OEVT DNF 

M35-39 1 Wisniewski, Brian Seattle, WA 38 3662-0471Z 1:09:05 

2 Wylie, John Seattle, WA 37 366A-03RE1 1:23:34 

3 Thomas, Isaac Seattle, WA 35 3666-02WZT 1:31:10 

4 Johnson, Trevor Seattle, WA 35 OEVT 1:43:31 

M40-44 1 Woare, Matthew Seattle, WA 41 366T-00260 1:16:02 

2 Ridle, Jason Sequim, WA 42 366S-07MKM 1:19:18 

3 Bolla, Chris Issaquah, WA 42 3664-09UKN 1:23:07 

4 Devere, James Richland, WA 44 356M-04DEE 1:25:48 

5 Bojesen, Andreas Seattle, WA 40 OEVT 1:34:05 

6 Ecker, Scott Seattle, WA 41 OEVT 1:42:45 

7 Lugo, Christopher Snohomish, WA 43 OEVT 1:53:37 

8 Durkin, Chris Olympia, WA 42 3668-05HD7 2:05:28 

M45-49 1 Nelson, Kirk Seattle, WA 46 366K-02KXZ 1:10:45 

2 Axel, Bradford Seattle, WA 48 3665-007ZC 1:18:21 

3 Dolven, Eric Bothell, WA 48 366Y-088VH 1:21:07 

4 Bonavia, Aurelio Rockville, MD 46 106E-037VN 1:27:27 

5 Cousins, Niv Newcastle, WA 46 3662-09WMJ 1:28:03 
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No Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age USMS # Time 

M45-49 6 Welch, Tim Boise, ID 46 3667-02C9N 1:29:31 

7 Bradshaw, Declan Woodinville, WA 46 366T-FESTY 1:29:58 

8 Vredenburg, Curtis Seattle, WA 49 OEVT 2:03:20 

  Early, Malcolm Mercer Island, WA 45 366U-03NFS DNF 

  Grimm, Mike Seattle, WA 47 3662-02KN4 DNF 

  Herner, Brad Lafayette, C) 49 OEVT DNF 

  Noble, Brian San Francisco, CA 46 386X-03K5C DNF 

  Westendorf, Eric Kirkland, WA 46 OEVT DNF 

M50-54 1 Ruiter, Steven Seattle, WA 51 3668-02M0N 1:16:53 

2 Huston, Seth Houston, TX 51 256S-01ZD6 1:17:21 

3 Scrivner, Craig Ellensburg, WA 50 356P-02KG5 1:30:35 

4 Morgan, Anthony Vancouver, WA 52 376P-026NV 1:48:59 

5 McCrary, Doug Seattle, WA 53 366F-0AGA2 2:04:54 

6 Crombie, Jeffrey Seattle, WA 54 366X-09G24 2:13:41 

  Peterson, Eric Redmond, WA 53 OEVT DNF 

  Picardo, Robert Seattle, WA 53 OEVT DNF 

  Souder, Christopher Milton, WA 50 366H-07738 DNF 

M55-59 1 Craig, Rod North Vancouver, BC 55 OEVT 1:14:21 

2 Fitzgerald, Michael Poulsbo, WA 58 366Y-0084N 1:16:57 

3 Anderson, Frank Clyde Hill, WA 57 366Y-09DE3 1:19:05 

4 Portelance, Doug Redmond, WA 58 366K-02KWX 1:21:47 

5 Sinclaire, Aeron Seattle, WA 59 366V-0ABW6 1:25:07 

6 Brown, David Lightfoot, VA 55 1268-02HJU 1:27:17 

7 Penland, Curt Gibraltar, MI 56 196A-05RP2 1:45:17 

8 Frambes, Kirk Lake Forest Park, WA 56 366P-06P9A 1:45:34 

9 Gipe, Dan Portland, OR 56 3761-061TS 1:45:55 

  Santos, David Bellevue, WA 57 386T-DFACE DNF 

M60-64 1 Schirmer, David Issaquah, WA 60 OEVT 1:26:02 

2 Miller, Andy Kennewick, WA 62 3566-04DDF 1:32:05 

3 Jacobson, James Seattle, WA 61 3669-02MCH 1:53:40 

M65-69 1 Carlton, Brian Bothell, WA 66 366J-02KRU 1:33:29 

2 Peterson, Steven Poulsbo, WA 69 3664-02KVC 1:43:34 

3 Burge, John Seattle, WA 65 366Y-05YP5 1:55:25 

4 Hansen, Ron Gig Harbor, WA 67 366W-02MF6 2:07:30 

M70-74 1 Penner, Craig Seattle, WA 70 366G-06WZG 1:46:11 
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Overall 

Name City, State Age USMS # Sex Time 

1 Dixon, Matthew Seattle, WA 53 3662-01P3E M 1:07:04 

2 Schlemmer, Bob Seattle, WA 56 3665-02M9A M 1:10:20 

3 Anderson, Sydney Seattle, WA 24 366W-06ZAW F 1:10:47 

4 Wager, Emery Seattle, WA 31 366V-05J52 M 1:10:49 

5 Philip, Jeevan Seattle, WA 21 366C-0A378 M 1:10:53 

6 Freeland, Neal Seattle, WA 46 366A-05UEG M 1:11:21 

7 McCann, T.A. Seattle, WA 50 366K-07V56 M 1:13:43 

8 Switzer, Trip Seattle, WA 51 OEVT M 1:13:54 

9 Praeger, Wade Kirkland, WA 54 3666-02KH4 M 1:14:07 

10 Anderton, Edward Seattle, WA 33 3663-0A5B1 M 1:14:35 

11 Kula, Michael Tacoma, WA 43 366Z-004YH M 1:14:43 

12 Smith, Daniel Auburn, WA 53 366P-02M4K M 1:15:22 

13 Walker, Jon Olympia, WA 41 OEVT M 1:15:27 

14 Lasersohn, Jim Seattle, WA 51 366C-02M2C M 1:16:16 

15 Carroll, Maura Seattle, WA 39 OEVT F 1:16:20 

16 Townsend, John Seattle, WA 35 366E-09WP0 M 1:16:47 

17 Orton, Michael Seattle, WA 33 366H-0998X M 1:17:02 

18 Burnham, Tim Cashmere, WA 57 356U-04DE8 M 1:17:42 

19 Kotynia, Jakub Redmond, WA 28 366E-09SAT M 1:18:09 

20 Zeaiter, Janet Cincinnati, OH 31 1969-09UA5 F 1:18:59 

21 Lucco, Elizabeth Bellevue, WA 49 3666-02KK5 F 1:20:29 

22 Schwalbach, Caitlin Bellevue, WA 27 OEVT F 1:21:32 

23 Haynie, Carl Sammamish, WA 55 366U-02MJW M 1:21:34 

24 Phillips, Alex Seattle, WA 28 366M-00000 M 1:22:09 

25 Clayton, Todd Port Angeles, WA 53 OEVT M 1:22:47 

26 Freeborn, Stephen Federal Way, WA 60 366J-02KVE M 1:22:59 

27 Florsheim, Alan Bellevue, WA 49 OEVT M 1:23:10 

28 McGovern, Paul Lynnwood, WA 50 OEVT M 1:23:15 

29 Wetzler, Kari Bainbridge Island, WA 36 366X-07GM3 F 1:24:15 

30 Cho, Ron Seattle, WA 38 366A-02MK9 M 1:24:21 

31 O'Hern, David Seattle, WA 33 366W-02N80 M 1:25:13 

32 Sondgroth, Tracey Olympia, WA 44 386R-03J0Z F 1:25:19 

33 Man, Mary-Jane Sammamish, WA 29 366M-0669B F 1:26:12 

34 Johnson, Erin Seattle, WA 31 366V-09JYF F 1:26:12 

35 Farrell, Thomas Seattle, WA 56 366S-02MVP M 1:27:06 

36 Matthews, Scott Auburn, WA 54 366U-06BU0 M 1:27:08 

37 Martinez, Hector Seattle, WA 30 366G-07V1N M 1:27:20 

38 Engelhardt, Carl Seattle, WA 63 366X-05JAN M 1:27:24 

39 Collas, Jose Seattle, WA 51 366F-05U9H M 1:27:25 

40 Remund, Pierre Vancouver, BC 57 OEVT M 1:27:27 
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Overall 
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41 Peterson, Sonja Shoreline, WA 46 OEVT F 1:27:28 

42 Kraus, Eric Seattle, WA 51 OEVT M 1:27:35 

43 Matlock, Shannon Kirkland, WA 38 OEVT F 1:27:37 

44 Elmer, Tricia Seattle, WA 56 366U-07CJ8 F 1:27:40 

45 Acuff, Jan Seattle, WA 61 366U-02KWP F 1:27:59 

46 Fredman, Josh Seattle, WA 40 OEVT M 1:28:15 

47 Beckman, Kim Miami Beach, FL 29 506T-02N8S F 1:28:16 

48 Lippold, Mary Seattle, WA 60 3667-UWNE0 F 1:28:19 

49 Prieve, John Lake Forest Park, WA 51 OEVT M 1:28:28 

50 Delplain, Shawn Port Angeles, WA 46 366C-088ME M 1:28:56 

51 Tanimoto, Christopher Seattle, WA 29 366C-095JF M 1:29:07 

52 Frobe, Ruth Bainbridge Island, WA 50 366Z-02KSE F 1:29:08 

53 Ellis, Sarah Vancouver, BC 26 OEVT F 1:29:25 

54 Scott, Patricia Seattle, WA 47 3668-089SX F 1:29:28 

55 De Wit, John Langley, WA 63 366V-02M5Y M 1:29:56 

56 Birk, Lianne Seattle, WA 34 OEVT F 1:30:02 

57 Pokorny, Martin Socorro, NM 55 426U-09T5R M 1:30:12 

58 Adler, Lauren Seattle, WA 49 OEVT F 1:30:14 

59 Severns, Chris Issaquah, WA 54 366U-0726P M 1:30:15 

60 Guillen, Brian Issaquah, WA 41 366U-02NE8 M 1:30:33 

61 Bickford, Mark Bainbridge Island, WA 57 3662-02M64 M 1:30:41 

62 Knowles, Philip Kirkland, WA 53 366U-09AME M 1:30:46 

63 Smith, Jennifer Seattle, WA 44 3661-0969W F 1:31:04 

64 Rawling, Alexander Seattle, WA 32 OEVT M 1:31:07 

65 Adcock, Richard Gig Harbor, WA 61 3669-BEARS M 1:31:17 

66 Brogan, Thomas Seattle, WA 57 OEVT M 1:31:38 

67 Cohen, Hannah Saint Paul, MN 29 306Y-09VZ9 F 1:31:48 

68 Knapik, Danielle Woodinville, WA 20 OEVT F 1:32:11 

69 Knapik, Jim Redmond, WA 52 OEVT M 1:32:26 

70 Vanderhyde, Michael Kirkland, WA 47 OEVT M 1:32:27 

71 Lacrampe, Marc Mercer Island, WA 54 366A-05SYN M 1:33:19 

72 Vonrosenstiel, Liza Flagstaff, AZ 61 4867-02MPK F 1:33:32 

73 Jess, Howard Mercer Island, WA 64 366U-02NB5 M 1:33:43 

74 Clauson, Fiona Kenmore, WA 51 366Y-0ACRB F 1:33:54 

75 Goodlin, Tom Bainbridge Island, WA 56 366C-081S8 M 1:33:58 

76 Collins, Jeff Carmel Valley, CA 38 OEVT M 1:35:16 

77 Saleh, Mahmoud Bothell, WA 39 366N-085VF M 1:36:10 

78 Burdo, Melinda Kirkland, WA 50 OEVT F 1:36:12 

79 Luebbe, Lorna Seattle, WA 48 OEVT F 1:36:38 

80 Adamson, Rebecca Sammamish, WA 42 366C-08A2A F 1:36:41 
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81 Huang, Janice Bainbridge Island, WA 36 366G-0AD4R F 1:36:45 

82 Mangel, Lisa Woodinville, WA 46 366X-09G4P F 1:36:53 

83 Pozarycki, Tom Seattle, WA 43 OEVT M 1:37:05 

84 Reltien, Debra Bainbridge Island, WA 49 3669-09P8K F 1:37:15 

85 Zimmerman, Marni Freeland, WA 54 366T-07333 F 1:38:13 

86 Hunt, Andrea Bainbridge Island, WA 68 3661-0365H F 1:38:38 

87 Bauer, Jacob Olympia, WA 40 OEVT M 1:38:42 

88 Zeaiter, Ahmad Cincinnati, OH 33 OEVT M 1:38:49 

89 Johnson, Catherine Seattle, WA 39 366T-0AEDP F 1:38:57 

90 Richardson, Lisa Seattle, WA 42 OEVT F 1:38:59 

91 Brown, Caroline Seattle, WA 59 3669-02MVH F 1:38:59 

92 Hersch, Jesse Bellevue, WA 45 OEVT M 1:39:05 

93 Martin, Pauline Vancouver, BC 49 OEVT F 1:39:14 

94 Bertrand, Angela Seattle, WA 28 OEVT F 1:39:54 

95 Wilkens, Nicolaas Seattle, WA 50 3668-07UW0 M 1:40:01 

96 Dorer, Marion Mercer Island, WA 43 OEVT F 1:40:04 

97 Guerrero, Bridget Edmonds, WA 48 3669-0AF6T F 1:40:23 

98 Timmons, Jack Seattle, WA 56 3662-06S2H M 1:40:24 

99 Heidl, Ralph Eugene, OR 50 OEVT M 1:41:01 

100 Doblar, Randy Redmond, WA 63 OEVT M 1:41:17 

101 Worthington, Lisa Woodinville, WA 49 366C-09SFX F 1:41:20 

102 Kent, Peggy Mercer Island, WA 63 3660-06NPP F 1:41:35 

103 Batson, Meg Tacoma, WA 50 366B-02N4C F 1:41:41 

104 Rosen, Michael Bainbridge Island, WA 52 366Z-090ZY M 1:42:03 

105 Eames, Ellen Newcastle, WA 37 366P-0A5XH F 1:42:36 

106 Davis, Tricia Seattle, WA 43 OEVT F 1:42:55 

107 Sharp, Alan Bellevue, WA 45 3668-08251 M 1:43:05 

108 Kerr, Nicholas Seattle, WA 44 OEVT M 1:43:25 

109 O'Brien, Anne Anchorage, AK 45 OEVT F 1:43:26 

110 Haberkorn, William Seattle, WA 51 OEVT M 1:43:28 

111 Shugart, Theresa Seattle, WA 48 366H-09PAM F 1:43:42 

112 Tuttle, Windy Silverdale, WA 44 366F-0A7XE F 1:43:47 

113 Fay, Erik Redmond, WA 40 OEVT M 1:44:07 

114 Kaufman, Ethan Seattle, WA 29 OEVT M 1:44:25 

115 McCarty, Kevin Seattle, WA 59 OEVT M 1:44:50 

116 Standish, Constance Seattle, WA 49 OEVT F 1:46:03 

117 Schoenfeld, Mitchel Fall City, WA 63 366J-0923F M 1:46:42 

118 Cole, Emily Fall City, WA 35 OEVT F 1:47:33 

119 Harper, Briana San Francisco, CA 30 OEVT F 1:47:38 

120 Hykes, Beth Mercer Island, WA 44 3661-098JK F 1:47:41 
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121 Hester, Michelle Waimanalo, HI 48 OEVT F 1:47:48 

122 Devereaux, Martha Bainbridge Island, WA 56 366X-09MTR F 1:47:56 

123 Overton, Breanne Seattle, WA 28 OEVT F 1:48:02 

124 Hensy, Jaclyn Seattle, WA 25 OEVT F 1:48:27 

125 Shulman, Ellyce Seattle, WA 38 3660-09N5S F 1:48:47 

126 Hogan, Elizabeth Port Angeles, WA 55 366Y-09SDR F 1:48:47 

127 Alan, Jessie Seattle, WA 38 366N-0AGHW F 1:50:31 

128 D'Andrea, Britt Kirkland, WA 47 OEVT F 1:50:48 

129 Norton, Brent Lake Forest Park, WA 44 366F-0AD3X M 1:51:32 

130 Kent, Molly Mercer Island, WA 32 3665-09HCR F 1:51:39 

131 Hockett, Alyson Coupeville, WA 60 366B-06R5Y F 1:52:02 

132 Howard, Alison Seattle, WA 50 3666-02M35 F 1:52:08 

133 Rose, Judy Bellevue, WA 55 3666-076GP F 1:52:13 

134 Jordan, Curt Seattle, WA 28 366E-0AGJ8 M 1:52:44 

135 Balazic, Marysue Lake Stevens, WA 48 366K-09NNC F 1:52:58 

136 Jacklin, Patty Renton, WA 56 3662-0ADB8 F 1:54:05 

137 Burger, Heather Bainbridge Island, WA 54 366S-04FKR F 1:54:15 

138 Petway, Hailey Seattle, WA 28 366J-09RC3 F 1:54:31 

139 Shaffer, Kimberly Snoqualmie, WA 29 3663-08538 F 1:54:57 

140 Kolvenbach, Ann Seattle, WA 55 OEVT F 1:55:50 

141 Hallak, Nicholas Hoquiam, WA 44 3665-09BR8 M 1:56:12 

142 Foster, Mary Seattle, WA 56 366R-065MM F 1:57:16 

143 Stanley, Amanda Seattle, WA 43 OEVT F 1:57:49 

144 Trudel, Stephanie Seattle, WA 36 366B-0661B F 1:58:08 

145 Johnston, C. Rebecca Lahaina, HI 41 OEVT F 1:58:12 

146 Maxx, Sherry Mill Creek, WA 51 OEVT F 1:58:16 

147 McFarland, Cestjon Bainbridge Island, WA 56 366D-07YSX F 1:58:39 

148 Wiper, Steve Lake Forest Park, WA 49 OEVT M 1:58:58 

149 Pryor, Megan Seattle, WA 35 OEVT F 2:00:01 

150 Crowell, Jerry Bothell, WA 41 OEVT M 2:00:30 

151 Bouchard, Cendrix Vancouver, BC 39 OEVT M 2:00:45 

152 Clayton, Carol Port Angeles, WA 45 OEVT F 2:00:55 

153 Nelson, Tim Des Moines, WA 56 3665-09A3R M 2:01:04 

154 Kvam, Michele Kirkland, WA 42 OEVT F 2:02:44 

155 Hammel, Leigh Seattle, WA 27 OEVT F 2:05:31 

156 Erland, Anthony Sammamish, WA 63 OEVT M 2:07:50 

157 Dubey, Jessica Bainbridge Island, WA 53 3668-0843E F 2:08:04 

158 Morgan, Orion Seattle, WA 43 OEVT M 2:08:14 

159 Leblanc, Mylene Vancouver, BC 33 OEVT F 2:10:03 

160 Mackey, Christine Vancouver, BC 38 OEVT F 2:10:03 
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161 Hallak, Salam Cosmopolis, WA 40 366Y-0AGAD M 2:10:21 

162 Hohn, Christina Seattle, WA 47 3669-06APA F 2:13:41 

163 Breit, Joseph Bellevue, WA 63 366B-JSBMS M 2:15:08 

164 Moskowitz, Jamie Seattle, WA 31 OEVT F DNF 

165 Rubens, Deborah Seattle, WA 43 OEVT F DNF 

166 Boehm, Gretchen Seattle, WA 45 366B-001PD F DNF 

167 Lekisch, Jennifer Seattle, WA 46 OEVT F DNF 

168 Warrick, Karen Seattle, WA 45 3660-06U60 F DNF 

169 Harter, Terry Tribabe Bremerton, WA 52 366H-0A86Z F DNF 

170 Standaert, Cyndi Lake Forest Park, WA 51 3666-02M6T F DNF 

171 Craig, Alison Bainbridge Island, WA 58 366X-02N7E F DNF 

172 Dean, Hope Anacortes, WA 57 366W-02M3B F DNF 

173 McInnis, Jillian Vancouver, BC 58 OEVT F DNF 

174 Tendilla, Martha Bothell, WA 55 366K-0AD99 F DNF 

175 Wheatley, Jackie Milwaukie, OR 57 376R-09V3B F DNF 

176 Fick, Jan Bainbridge Island, WA 60 366G-05W54 F DNF 

177 Kruse, Brett Seattle, WA 39 OEVT M DNF 

178 Weirich, Kent Seattle, WA 39 366Z-0ADH4 M DNF 

179 Brewer, Brady Seattle, WA 42 OEVT M DNF 

180 Hamachek, Mark Seattle, WA 42 OEVT M DNF 

181 Hester, Brian Port Gamble, WA 40 3667-0ADEG M DNF 

182 Kruse, Kyle Kirkland, WA 41 OEVT M DNF 

183 Wagner, Tom Renton, WA 40 OEVT M DNF 

184 Atchison, Dean Oakland, CA 45 386E-03HM0 M DNF 

185 Carver, Sean Patrick Bellevue, WA 48 366J-02MH3 M DNF 

186 Moore, Matthew Seattle, WA 47 OEVT M DNF 

187 Hill, Andy Issaquah, WA 51 3663-067R6 M DNF 

188 Bennett, Ken Bainbridge Island, WA 56 366A-0922J M DNF 

189 Brolley, Wolf Seattle, WA 56 OEVT M DNF 

190 Jones, Michael Seattle, WA 56 3666-02M0K M DNF 

191 Bonney, Scott Burton, WA 60 366Y-02MV1 M DNF 

192 Goodman, Kennard Bainbridge Island, WA 62 366V-02NBK M DNF 

193 Henderson, Mark Kirkland, WA 60 3665-09EXU M DNF 
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F18-24  1 Anderson, Sydney Seattle, WA 24 366W-06ZAW 1:10:47 

2 Knapik, Danielle Woodinville, WA 20 OEVT 1:32:11 

F25-29 1 Schwalbach, Caitlin Bellevue, WA 27 OEVT 1:21:32 

2 Man, Mary-Jane Sammamish, WA 29 366M-0669B 1:26:12 

3 Beckman, Kim Miami Beach, FL 29 506T-02N8S 1:28:16 

4 Ellis, Sarah Vancouver, BC 26 OEVT 1:29:25 

5 Cohen, Hannah Saint Paul, MN 29 306Y-09VZ9 1:31:48 

6 Bertrand, Angela Seattle, WA 28 OEVT 1:39:54 

7 Overton, Breanne Seattle, WA 28 OEVT 1:48:02 

8 Hensy, Jaclyn Seattle, WA 25 OEVT 1:48:27 

9 Petway, Hailey Seattle, WA 28 366J-09RC3 1:54:31 

10 Shaffer, Kimberly Snoqualmie, WA 29 3663-08538 1:54:57 

11 Hammel, Leigh Seattle, WA 27 OEVT 2:05:31 

F30-34 1 Zeaiter, Janet Cincinnati, OH 31 1969-09UA5 1:18:59 

2 Johnson, Erin Seattle, WA 31 366V-09JYF 1:26:12 

3 Birk, Lianne Seattle, WA 34 OEVT 1:30:02 

4 Harper, Briana San Francisco, CA 30 OEVT 1:47:38 

5 Kent, Molly Mercer Island, WA 32 3665-09HCR 1:51:39 

6 Leblanc, Mylene Vancouver, BC 33 OEVT 2:10:03 

  Moskowitz, Jamie Seattle, WA 31 OEVT DNF 

F35-39 1 Carroll, Maura Seattle, WA 39 OEVT 1:16:20 

2 Wetzler, Kari Bainbridge Island, WA 36 366X-07GM3 1:24:15 

3 Matlock, Shannon Kirkland, WA 38 OEVT 1:27:37 

4 Huang, Janice Bainbridge Island, WA 36 366G-0AD4R 1:36:45 

5 Johnson, Catherine Seattle, WA 39 366T-0AEDP 1:38:57 

6 Eames, Ellen Newcastle, WA 37 366P-0A5XH 1:42:36 

7 Cole, Emily Fall City, WA 35 OEVT 1:47:33 

8 Shulman, Ellyce Seattle, WA 38 3660-09N5S 1:48:47 

9 Alan, Jessie Seattle, WA 38 366N-0AGHW 1:50:31 

10 Trudel, Stephanie Seattle, WA 36 366B-0661B 1:58:08 

11 Pryor, Megan Seattle, WA 35 OEVT 2:00:01 

12 Mackey, Christine Vancouver, BC 38 OEVT 2:10:03 

F40-44 1 Sondgroth, Tracey Olympia, WA 44 386R-03J0Z 1:25:19 

2 Smith, Jennifer Seattle, WA 44 3661-0969W 1:31:04 

3 Adamson, Rebecca Sammamish, WA 42 366C-08A2A 1:36:41 

4 Richardson, Lisa Seattle, WA 42 OEVT 1:38:59 

5 Dorer, Marion Mercer Island, WA 43 OEVT 1:40:04 

6 Davis, Tricia Seattle, WA 43 OEVT 1:42:55 

7 Tuttle, Windy Silverdale, WA 44 366F-0A7XE 1:43:47 

8 Hykes, Beth Mercer Island, WA 44 3661-098JK 1:47:41 
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F40-44 9 Stanley, Amanda Seattle, WA 43 OEVT 1:57:49 

10 Johnston, C. Rebecca Lahaina, HI 41 OEVT 1:58:12 

11 Kvam, Michele Kirkland, WA 42 OEVT 2:02:44 

  Rubens, Deborah Seattle, WA 43 OEVT DNF 

F45-49 1 Lucco, Elizabeth Bellevue, WA 49 3666-02KK5 1:20:29 

2 Peterson, Sonja Shoreline, WA 46 OEVT 1:27:28 

3 Scott, Patricia Seattle, WA 47 3668-089SX 1:29:28 

4 Adler, Lauren Seattle, WA 49 OEVT 1:30:14 

5 Luebbe, Lorna Seattle, WA 48 OEVT 1:36:38 

6 Mangel, Lisa Woodinville, WA 46 366X-09G4P 1:36:53 

7 Reltien, Debra Bainbridge Island, WA 49 3669-09P8K 1:37:15 

8 Martin, Pauline Vancouver, BC 49 OEVT 1:39:14 

9 Guerrero, Bridget Edmonds, WA 48 3669-0AF6T 1:40:23 

10 Worthington, Lisa Woodinville, WA 49 366C-09SFX 1:41:20 

11 O'Brien, Anne Anchorage, AK 45 OEVT 1:43:26 

12 Shugart, Theresa Seattle, WA 48 366H-09PAM 1:43:42 

13 Standish, Constance Seattle, WA 49 OEVT 1:46:03 

14 Hester, Michelle Waimanalo, HI 48 OEVT 1:47:48 

15 D'Andrea, Britt Kirkland, WA 47 OEVT 1:50:48 

16 Balazic, Marysue Lake Stevens, WA 48 366K-09NNC 1:52:58 

17 Clayton, Carol Port Angeles, WA 45 OEVT 2:00:55 

18 Hohn, Christina Seattle, WA 47 3669-06APA 2:13:41 

  Boehm, Gretchen Seattle, WA 45 366B-001PD DNF 

  Lekisch, Jennifer Seattle, WA 46 OEVT DNF 

  Warrick, Karen Seattle, WA 45 3660-06U60 DNF 

F50-54 1 Frobe, Ruth Bainbridge Island, WA 50 366Z-02KSE 1:29:08 

2 Clauson, Fiona Kenmore, WA 51 366Y-0ACRB 1:33:54 

3 Burdo, Melinda Kirkland, WA 50 OEVT 1:36:12 

4 Zimmerman, Marni Freeland, WA 54 366T-07333 1:38:13 

5 Batson, Meg Tacoma, WA 50 366B-02N4C 1:41:41 

6 Howard, Alison Seattle, WA 50 3666-02M35 1:52:08 

7 Burger, Heather Bainbridge Island, WA 54 366S-04FKR 1:54:15 

8 Maxx, Sherry Mill Creek, WA 51 OEVT 1:58:16 

9 Dubey, Jessica Bainbridge Island, WA 53 3668-0843E 2:08:04 

  Harter, Terry Tribabe Bremerton, WA 52 366H-0A86Z DNF 

  Standaert, Cyndi Lake Forest Park, WA 51 3666-02M6T DNF 

F55-59 1 Elmer, Tricia Seattle, WA 56 366U-07CJ8 1:27:40 

2 Brown, Caroline Seattle, WA 59 3669-02MVH 1:38:59 

3 Devereaux, Martha Bainbridge Island, WA 56 366X-09MTR 1:47:56 

4 Hogan, Elizabeth Port Angeles, WA 55 366Y-09SDR 1:48:47 
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F55-59 5 Rose, Judy Bellevue, WA 55 3666-076GP 1:52:13 

6 Jacklin, Patty Renton, WA 56 3662-0ADB8 1:54:05 

7 Kolvenbach, Ann Seattle, WA 55 OEVT 1:55:50 

8 Foster, Mary Seattle, WA 56 366R-065MM 1:57:16 

9 McFarland, Cestjon Bainbridge Island, WA 56 366D-07YSX 1:58:39 

  Craig, Alison Bainbridge Island, WA 58 366X-02N7E DNF 

  Dean, Hope Anacortes, WA 57 366W-02M3B DNF 

  McInnis, Jillian Vancouver, BC 58 OEVT DNF 

  Tendilla, Martha Bothell, WA 55 366K-0AD99 DNF 

  Wheatley, Jackie Milwaukie, OR 57 376R-09V3B DNF 

F60-64 1 Acuff, Jan Seattle, WA 61 366U-02KWP 1:27:59 

2 Lippold, Mary Seattle, WA 60 3667-UWNE0 1:28:19 

3 Vonrosenstiel, Liza Flagstaff, AZ 61 4867-02MPK 1:33:32 

4 Kent, Peggy Mercer Island, WA 63 3660-06NPP 1:41:35 

5 Hockett, Alyson Coupeville, WA 60 366B-06R5Y 1:52:02 

  Fick, Jan Bainbridge Island, WA 60 366G-05W54 DNF 

F65-69 1 Hunt, Andrea Bainbridge Island, WA 68 3661-0365H 1:38:38 

M18-24 1 Philip, Jeevan Seattle, WA 21 366C-0A378 1:10:53 

M25-29 1 Kotynia, Jakub Redmond, WA 28 366E-09SAT 1:18:09 

2 Phillips, Alex Seattle, WA 28 366M-00000 1:22:09 

3 Tanimoto, Christopher Seattle, WA 29 366C-095JF 1:29:07 

4 Kaufman, Ethan Seattle, WA 29 OEVT 1:44:25 

5 Jordan, Curt Seattle, WA 28 366E-0AGJ8 1:52:44 

M30-34 1 Wager, Emery Seattle, WA 31 366V-05J52 1:10:49 

2 Anderton, Edward Seattle, WA 33 3663-0A5B1 1:14:35 

3 Orton, Michael Seattle, WA 33 366H-0998X 1:17:02 

4 O'Hern, David Seattle, WA 33 366W-02N80 1:25:13 

5 Martinez, Hector Seattle, WA 30 366G-07V1N 1:27:20 

6 Rawling, Alexander Seattle, WA 32 OEVT 1:31:07 

7 Zeaiter, Ahmad Cincinnati, OH 33 OEVT 1:38:49 

M35-39 1 Townsend, John Seattle, WA 35 366E-09WP0 1:16:47 

2 Cho, Ron Seattle, WA 38 366A-02MK9 1:24:21 

3 Collins, Jeff Carmel Valley, CA 38 OEVT 1:35:16 

4 Saleh, Mahmoud Bothell, WA 39 366N-085VF 1:36:10 

5 Bouchard, Cendrix Vancouver, BC 39 OEVT 2:00:45 

  Kruse, Brett Seattle, WA 39 OEVT DNF 

  Weirich, Kent Seattle, WA 39 366Z-0ADH4 DNF 

M40-44 1 Kula, Michael Tacoma, WA 43 366Z-004YH 1:14:43 

2 Walker, Jon Olympia, WA 41 OEVT 1:15:27 

3 Fredman, Josh Seattle, WA 40 OEVT 1:28:15 
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M40-44 4 Guillen, Brian Issaquah, WA 41 366U-02NE8 1:30:33 

5 Pozarycki, Tom Seattle, WA 43 OEVT 1:37:05 

6 Bauer, Jacob Olympia, WA 40 OEVT 1:38:42 

7 Kerr, Nicholas Seattle, WA 44 OEVT 1:43:25 

8 Fay, Erik Redmond, WA 40 OEVT 1:44:07 

9 Norton, Brent Lake Forest Park, WA 44 366F-0AD3X 1:51:32 

10 Hallak, Nicholas Hoquiam, WA 44 3665-09BR8 1:56:12 

11 Crowell, Jerry Bothell, WA 41 OEVT 2:00:30 

12 Morgan, Orion Seattle, WA 43 OEVT 2:08:14 

13 Hallak, Salam Cosmopolis, WA 40 366Y-0AGAD 2:10:21 

  Brewer, Brady Seattle, WA 42 OEVT DNF 

  Hamachek, Mark Seattle, WA 42 OEVT DNF 

  Hester, Brian Port Gamble, WA 40 3667-0ADEG DNF 

  Kruse, Kyle Kirkland, WA 41 OEVT DNF 

  Wagner, Tom Renton, WA 40 OEVT DNF 

M45-49 1 Freeland, Neal Seattle, WA 46 366A-05UEG 1:11:21 

2 Florsheim, Alan Bellevue, WA 49 OEVT 1:23:10 

3 Delplain, Shawn Port Angeles, WA 46 366C-088ME 1:28:56 

4 Vanderhyde, Michael Kirkland, WA 47 OEVT 1:32:27 

5 Hersch, Jesse Bellevue, WA 45 OEVT 1:39:05 

6 Sharp, Alan Bellevue, WA 45 3668-08251 1:43:05 

7 Wiper, Steve Lake Forest Park, WA 49 OEVT 1:58:58 

  Atchison, Dean Oakland, CA 45 386E-03HM0 DNF 

  Carver, Sean Patrick Bellevue, WA 48 366J-02MH3 DNF 

  Moore, Matthew Seattle, WA 47 OEVT DNF 

M50-54 1 Dixon, Matthew Seattle, WA 53 3662-01P3E 1:07:04 

2 McCann, T.A. Seattle, WA 50 366K-07V56 1:13:43 

3 Switzer, Trip Seattle, WA 51 OEVT 1:13:54 

4 Praeger, Wade Kirkland, WA 54 3666-02KH4 1:14:07 

5 Smith, Daniel Auburn, WA 53 366P-02M4K 1:15:22 

6 Lasersohn, Jim Seattle, WA 51 366C-02M2C 1:16:16 

7 Clayton, Todd Port Angeles, WA 53 OEVT 1:22:47 

8 McGovern, Paul Lynnwood, WA 50 OEVT 1:23:15 

9 Matthews, Scott Auburn, WA 54 366U-06BU0 1:27:08 

10 Collas, Jose Seattle, WA 51 366F-05U9H 1:27:25 

11 Kraus, Eric Seattle, WA 51 OEVT 1:27:35 

12 Prieve, John Lake Forest Park, WA 51 OEVT 1:28:28 

13 Severns, Chris Issaquah, WA 54 366U-0726P 1:30:15 

14 Knowles, Philip Kirkland, WA 53 366U-09AME 1:30:46 

15 Knapik, Jim Redmond, WA 52 OEVT 1:32:26 
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M50-54 16 Lacrampe, Marc Mercer Island, WA 54 366A-05SYN 1:33:19 

17 Wilkens, Nicolaas Seattle, WA 50 3668-07UW0 1:40:01 

18 Heidl, Ralph Eugene, OR 50 OEVT 1:41:01 

19 Rosen, Michael Bainbridge Island, WA 52 366Z-090ZY 1:42:03 

20 Haberkorn, William Seattle, WA 51 OEVT 1:43:28 

  Hill, Andy Issaquah, WA 51 3663-067R6 DNF 

M55-59 1 Schlemmer, Bob Seattle, WA 56 3665-02M9A 1:10:20 

2 Burnham, Tim Cashmere, WA 57 356U-04DE8 1:17:42 

3 Haynie, Carl Sammamish, WA 55 366U-02MJW 1:21:34 

4 Farrell, Thomas Seattle, WA 56 366S-02MVP 1:27:06 

5 Remund, Pierre Vancouver, BC 57 OEVT 1:27:27 

6 Pokorny, Martin Socorro, NM 55 426U-09T5R 1:30:12 

7 Bickford, Mark Bainbridge Island, WA 57 3662-02M64 1:30:41 

8 Brogan, Thomas Seattle, WA 57 OEVT 1:31:38 

9 Goodlin, Tom Bainbridge Island, WA 56 366C-081S8 1:33:58 

10 Timmons, Jack Seattle, WA 56 3662-06S2H 1:40:24 

11 McCarty, Kevin Seattle, WA 59 OEVT 1:44:50 

12 Nelson, Tim Des Moines, WA 56 3665-09A3R 2:01:04 

  Bennett, Ken Bainbridge Island, WA 56 366A-0922J DNF 

  Brolley, Wolf Seattle, WA 56 OEVT DNF 

  Jones, Michael Seattle, WA 56 3666-02M0K DNF 

M60-64 1 Freeborn, Stephen Federal Way, WA 60 366J-02KVE 1:22:59 

2 Engelhardt, Carl Seattle, WA 63 366X-05JAN 1:27:24 

3 De Wit, John Langley, WA 63 366V-02M5Y 1:29:56 

4 Adcock, Richard Gig Harbor, WA 61 3669-BEARS 1:31:17 

5 Jess, Howard Mercer Island, WA 64 366U-02NB5 1:33:43 

6 Doblar, Randy Redmond, WA 63 OEVT 1:41:17 

7 Schoenfeld, Mitchel Fall City, WA 63 366J-0923F 1:46:42 

8 Erland, Anthony Sammamish, WA 63 OEVT 2:07:50 

9 Breit, Joseph Bellevue, WA 63 366B-JSBMS 2:15:08 

  Bonney, Scott Burton, WA 60 366Y-02MV1 DNF 

  Goodman, Kennard Bainbridge Island, WA 62 366V-02NBK DNF 

  Henderson, Mark Kirkland, WA 60 3665-09EXU DNF 

 


